PAD _FOQTINGS

120 KPa. NATIVE SOIL

F1 = 42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"x30"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24’x24’x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16"x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD

F1

F3
F4
F5

= 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 40°x40"x16” CONCRETE PAD

34”x34"x14” CONCRETE PAD
28"x28"x12” CONCRETE PAD
18"x18"x8” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

RAMIC T1
(0BC 9.30.6)

FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7°0".

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-7'0",

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL

VENEER CUT

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10"
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO

EXPOSED CONCRETE (FLATWORK)

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING

.B_RIQKJENEER_LLNIELS_(WL)

WLT =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4'L (89x89x6.4L) + 2-2'x8” SPR. No.2
W2 =4” x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L %102x89x7.9L% + 2-2'x8” SPR. No.2
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 2-2'x10" SPR. No.2
WL4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L (152x89x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR. No.2
WLs =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR. No.2
W6 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L €127x89x7.9L§ + 2-2'12" SPR. No.2
W7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L 127%89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x12” SPR. No.2
WLB =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x10” SPR. No.2
WL9 =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 3-2'x10" SPR. No.2
WB1 =2-2x8” EZ 38x184% SPR. No.2

WB2 =3-2"x8” (3-38x184) SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB4 =3-2°x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB5 =2-27x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA  =1-1 3/47%7 1/4” (1-45x184

WL =2-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (2—-45x184

W2  =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (3-45x184

W3 =4—1 3/4"x7 1/4" (4—45x184

LVL4A  =1—1 3/4x9 1/2” (1-45x240

V4 =2-1 3/4’x9 1/2” (2-45x240

L5 =3—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3-45x240

VLA =4—1 3/4°x9 1/2” (4—45x240

LVL6A =1-1 3/4’x11 7/8” §1—45x300§

V6 =2—1 3/4’x11 7/8” (2—45x300

W7 =3—-1 3/4’x11 7/8” (3-45x300)

LA =4—1 3/4”x11 7/8” (4—45x300)

L8  =2-1 3/4’x14” (2-45x356)

V9  =3—1 3/4"x14” (3—45x356)

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L)

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WO STOREY HEIGHT
WALL DETAIL

2-2°%6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND
SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢c/w SOLID
BLOCKING @ 40" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16”

EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
™ %
L2 12t ]

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL IS 18°-0" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400"

WO STOREY HEIGHT

WALL DETAIL
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2” TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WALL GLUFD & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 10°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢/w SOLI
BLOCKING @ 8'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"
EXT, 0SB SHEATHING.

|
|
AT
L 1 O» L 1 O» ‘
NOTE: MAXMUM HEIGAT OF WALL FOR THIS

DETAIL 1S 20°-2" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400"

L1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4’L (89x89x6.41)
L2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (102xB9x7. 9L§ THO WfZZRgYHZQGHT
L3 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (127x89x7.9L 21 1% 5 o D (1) 1.5
tg :g" X 2" 1/ 27 /1X6,.7L/ 1?5L2 11052”1819611'00 STUD WALL GLUED & NAILED TOGETHER AND
=5, A x ” E XANeX . % SPACED MAX. @ 9’o.c. FULL HEIGHT, o/w SOLID
L6 =7" x 4" x 7/16"L (178x102x11.0L BLOCKING @ 8'~0” o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16”
EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.
DOOR SCHEDULE ‘ |
NOS.JWIDTH [HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE ‘ ‘
8to 9’| 10° OR MORE
CEILING | CEILING Pb 282}\
1 |2-10" 6'-8” 8'—0"  |INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR | L 9 [ 9 | |
19 [2-87 687 | g-0n  INSULATED FRONT 00ORS ™ | e il e or was Tor s
3 |2-8" | 6-8" 8-0"  |EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR DETAL [5 215" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
78,1878, 9, LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40’0
4 |2-8" | 6'-8 8'-0 INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 |2-6" | 6'-8" 8-0"  [INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 |2/-2" | 6-8” 8-0"  [INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 |1'-6" | 6'-8" 8-0"  |[INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
Reviewed model drawings to be read in
conjunction with reviewed general notes,
constructions details and specifications

TOWNHOUSE MODELS

Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific
block drawings and engineered truss system

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF MILTON

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON

1846 SF

MILTON
MILTUN
ZONING: APPROVED
Matthew Seymour

z TOWN OF MILTON
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

ZONE

APR 25, 2017

ZONING OFFICER

DATE

_
L
ESCC MODEL

ENERGY STAR— V 12.7

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBC. SB-12, 3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS  ELEV 1’ & 1A’
IVY 4 AND ELEVATION 1 & 1A ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 864 SF
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE || SECOND FLOOR AREA 982 SF
FRONT 475.98 S.F. 96.59 S.F.| 20.29 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1846 SF
LEFT SIDE 897.10 S.F. 0.0SF.| 000 % (171.50 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 897.10 S.F. 0.0 SF. 0.00 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
REAR 453.73 S.F. 136.24 S.F.|  30.03 % SECOND FLOOR OFEN AREA 0 SF
TOTAL SQ. FT. 2723.91S.F. 23283 SF. 8.55 % ﬁgg E%QIIZIE%P%'\ISMA[R%SEA 18 gE
TOTAL SQ. M. 253.06 SM. 21.63SM.| 855 % GROSS FLOOR AREA 1846 SF
(171.50 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 864 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 288 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1248 SF
(115.94 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1152 SF
(107.02 m2)
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12, 3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV 2
IVY 4 AND ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 873 SF
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE || SECOND FLOOR AREA 991 SF
FRONT 471.40 S.F. 80.83 S.F. 1715 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1864 SF
LEFT SIDE 897.10 S F. 00SF.| 000 % (173.17 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 897.10 S.F. 0.0 S.F. 0.00 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
REAR 453.73 S.F. 136.24 SF.| 30.03 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 Sk
TOTAL SQ. FT. 2719.33 S.F. 217.07 S.F. 798 7% ﬁgg lﬁ\;ﬁél-HE%P%'\lSMAI'Ri??SEA 18 g:::
TOTAL SQ. M. 252.63 S.M. 20.17 S.M. 798 % GROSS FLOOR AREA 1864 SF
(173.17 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 873 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE,/AREA 288 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 51 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1212 SF
(112.60 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1161 SF
(107.86 m2)
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o0BC. SB-12, 3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '3
IVY 4 AND ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 864 SF
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE || SECOND FLOOR AREA 982 SF
FRONT 471.73 S.F. 96.90 S.F.| 20.54 7% TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1846 SF
LEFT SIDE 897.10 S F. 00SF.| 000 % (171.50 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 897.10 S.F. 0.0 S.F. 0.00 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
REAR 453.73 S.F. 136.24 SF.| 30.03 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 Sk
TOTAL SQ. FT. 2719.66 S.F. 233.14 S.F. 857 % ﬁgg I%QI-HE%P%'\ISMAI'R%\?SEA 18 gE
TOTAL SQ. M. 252.66 S.M. 21.66 S.M. 857 % GROSS FLOOR AREA 1846 SF
(171.50 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 864 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 288 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1248 SF
(115.94 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1152 SF
(107.02 m2)

IVY—4

ENERGY STAR/PANEL

IVY 4 MODEL -
BUILDING: REVIEWED cIE ong h*m:’";‘rf“m%mm”ﬁ"m‘immh
SCOTT SHERRIFFS  APR 18, 2017 aE oot il Code ¢ Doy reen N IVY 4
PLANS EXAMINER DATE : : - quolfication informatio -
TO?VIE\IC:OEIMHE_PON Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 6 | REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR. 10/17|GW § Richard Vink /4 24488 et Tome Ry o
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from 5 [ ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17|GW I name signature BON proj "opd project no.
MAR 29 2017 full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of 4 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW Wgtmbf::i;fnonr:gon 142658 D E s G N LECCO RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN OF MILTON 1 601 5
! the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building Wi Y
VY 4 Carite, sl 2 ATz, 2wl Es el e STRUDET INC. 3 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 | WT T ———— e ———rrp— p——— 255 Consumee Ra Sutte 120 %05916_07 GENERAL NOTES & CHARTS drawing no.
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario, FOR STRUCTURE ONLY 2|2nd FLOOR WINDOW PANELS ADDED. SEP 06/16 | GW Y discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by Checked by scdle Tie name
BUILDING DIVISION By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton 1 ISSUE.D .FOR CLIENT REVIEW. AUG. 08/16]GW :;aazgﬁe;p:";p:cmma; mxnt; ztemc;';;: g;emp;ozeorftky‘ { 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AF _ 3/16” = 1'=0” 16015-IVY—4
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16015.GRE\UNITS\W\IVY 4\16015-\Y—4.dwg — Tue — Apr 11 2017 — 1:52 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




=1 HOUR PARTY WALL

(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

N\

1846 SF

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO

REFER 1O ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS
WITHIN 8" FROM EDGE

BASEMENT PLAN

ELEV. 1

55'_g"
. N o .
] <e°°’\ ]
ADD 8" FOUNDATION WALL IF &l
I_STEPS ARE REQD. XS
_ _ _ ___ | STEPS ARE REQD. e _
CHECK — — ~ o T —
OUNDATION S 20-0 — ~_ -
WALL FOR MAN o[ ——ADBBEARING WALL IF S -
il T e e @y || | o moni UNEXCAVATED -
- — _ —+ LANDING EMQVE TOP SOIL og — WALL FOR O.H.
J : —_ — GARAGE DOOR :
® .@I M -T CHECK R o
| -
FOUNDATION | . i - |l oW HEAOROOMN I, FOUNDATION WAL S ) °
REINFORCEMENT. o i 13-8 o ;—H& 5-8 \3- FOR MAN DOOR 19°-10 CHECK 8
REQUIRED. (SEF . > SIRUR 18 FOUNDATION
DETAL B1) By @ Sps Sl 2-20) /?m/ﬁs IN TOP F FDN. WALL ™~ G WAL FOR
4 | o 0 “Zs TND BARS 24" BEYOND STAIR OPENING (v?*@ ?SgyKEN 2-10" [ 2-0" [ 2-2" |
A : ex JIE A ’*Qc;\fv i o EACHWAY. MAX. 110" ORENING FOR DY R w1 ]
. [ ® ~ NS ¢ @ o LATERAL_SUPPORT @ ST4IR OPENING A N} .
I S| o x| 2 A > - A ~
- 2 ~t = —
‘(Q L — Z 3 | 11 28" e ST § o B
o f— (] g PER JOIST MANUF. N 3o g%g” @ 1270¢ (10 . A S
Nl = | g s Nl Ly N S W T /m'c w
1. 511 g I | WSTRE. S = 5 ) )
& g IS UNFINISHED i~ ‘.—!—r% }fl/ 912 g I 4 t‘:2 6" | 5 h 'I|;3'I 61;%\ 8 o
-~ x S ~ - ~
— U L BASEMENT T (e™ymm  A— T 7‘&\\ ®s COD =
=R L Xe9y 15y 2 11 206 e JaisT & AN CELLAR
. F@* Q = ==l PER JOIST MANYF. 7 ] % CZOW {:F
N Ll o 12-7" 10'-8" L 3-8, 4-q — — BT WAL = = x)
=1 i i ) 7 7 T A [ " —
5 - < )LQ\ oD, @ LBU/U—UF CHECK
| .} Q N N .
2?} . g o Jo TE==E==A. 2 3 ;3 FLOOR 5.4 | g FOUNDATION WALL
T (—vz G- Z |e |'_(’—“]' e K8 |l g > ¥ T FOR PORCH SLAB
% (N Z 11 7087 e _aosT | = i | ova-n\__ || 1[5 ~ [ - E
2 | S PER JOIST WANUF, ' [ = @,F/[{ H H 26~ || : S 7 N
0. -~ - x
I N / _ 8 VENT SLEEVE W/
% éy >|<Q @/ \I :' ': \ R N |I SUMP_PUMP 4-8 i INSECT SREEN
Py N 7
| h M J cTol . (LOGATION 1
- - _ - MAY {VARY
™ @ \& I 5| L==l===L 2"l ' —/
FULL HEIGHT INSUL. FOR ®
COLD CELLAR (13)
54'-8" 11-0
T

COLD STORAGE SIAB

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout

6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIAB

WTH 15M BARS @ 12’.c.
BOTTOM EACH WAY WITH MIN. 1
1/4” CONC. COVER AND 15M
BENT (24°x24%) DOWELS
SPACED NOT MORE THAN 1670.c.
TYPICALL ALL AROUND.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

OF OPENING (4" MIN.) - ARCHITECTURAL REVJEN & APFROVAL
2-0 TOWN OF MILTON
: N PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
__:_'ﬁ IVY 4 MODEL MAR 2/0 20
REINFORCING IS RE;)UIRED FOR | I BUILDING: REVIEWED
OPENINGS WHEN; THE TOTAL = .
WIDTH OF OPENINGS IN THE FDTN. : 2-15M BARS EACH E&SJ;EHE;RIFFS AT ZD(EZ John G. Willi Architect
YEA,LJ(;T:_‘S (;‘f:oﬁﬁET::vAA'\ll_ngg OzF) LHHEEN | SIDE OF OPENING . Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of TO@VEI%EIMFLPON
SPACING BETWEEN OPEN"\iGS IS LESS | I LOCATION OF SECOND I inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
THAN THE AVERAGE WIDTH OF THE full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of MAR 29 2017
OPENINGS. 0BC 9.15.4.3.(3)(b) & (4) X BAR FOR REDUCED . w0 the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building ! —
2 o THICKNESS CONDITION I Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable VY 4
FIN. BASEMENT SLAB /| /| statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario, BUILDING DIVISION
I By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
POURED CONC. FOOTING ENERGY STAR/PANEL
WHEN FOUNDATION THICKNESS IS REDUCED - - — —
FOR BRICK VENEER, PLACE 2-15M BARS / 9l b et o s e concamants et ot i e
AT EACH SIDE OF OPENING NEAR INNER TBODET INC 8]. Ontorio Buiding Code o be o Desiner reenpar IVY 4
FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL. CLEAR COVER - 7. . .|l qualification information ™
T0 BAR TO BE 40mm (1 5/8") FOR STRUCTURE ONLY 6 [REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR. 10/17]GW J Richard Vink MZ 24488 - _— - -
5 |ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17|GW § name signature BCIN project name municipd project no.
FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCMENT Ty e i woncion /. LECCO RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN OF MILTON 16015
4 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16]GW V35 agign nc. 42658 DES G N
date drawing no.
FOR B ASEMEN]’ W|NDOWS N.T.S. 3 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. 0CT 03/16 [ WT e —— 955 Concimners Ra-sute 120 | 2016-07 BASEMENT PLAN — ELEV. 1
2 |2nd FLOOR WINDOW PANELS ADDED. SEP 06/16 | GW discrepancy to the Designer before_proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J_ 1R4 Jrown By Checked By prrs e rame
1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. AUG. 0816 G e o e e s ot e comrioton of thevart, | £ #16.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AF - 3/16” = '-0" 16015-IVY-4
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16015.GRE\UNITS\W\IVY 4\16015-\Y—4.dwg — Tue — Apr 11 2017 — 1:52 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




FLAT ROOF FRAMING (TYP)
2%8" @ 12" 0.C. PT. CLG. JST.
w/ 2%4" @ 12" 0.C. PT
DAGONALLY CUT CROSS PURLINS

w/ 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
SHEATHING + SINGLE PLY ROOF

MEMBRANE (SLOPE TO DRAIN)

NOTE Z: BALCONY OVER PORCH
2%8" @ 16" 0.C. A.T. W/ 24"
@ 12" 0.C. DAGONALLY cUT
CROSS PURLINS W/ 5/8"
EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING W/
SINGLE PLY ROOF MEMBRANE

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL

(FIRE SEPARATION) include an air

board used as an air barrier requires

Garage wallicelingresired o 1846 SF

barrier system. Gypsum

4| AN -
NOTE 1: @ = to steel

PARTY WALL DETAILS all joints to be sealed with tape and a
See standard details page 4 minimum 1 coat of compound
for standard party wall
construction details
HANDRAIL
: GARAGE DOOR
Efgrligrre; ;orrs il Requires weatherstripping
] and a self closing device
more than 2 risers 558" Vi
7-6" L \ \ 49-2" / 7-0"
’| CONCRETE STEPS AS
(41 REQ'D BY GRADE
\  (SEE SITE PLAN) @
_ e ¥ — — _
> = | REAR_YARD ACCESS — iy | _ T
5 -~ ® — _— - \Q-\ AY / | 8
7 s |9 b 18 191 e Uy 15-1" ]! e |8
S ( ™ — — s 62 0, ¥ S eeroven rooH| S
— — S Q
o % — —i1 02, - S & “Trusses 0 2877\ &
o I 4 o %] R &
)| : , $/ |2 GARAGE 38| ac, .
w| o I T o= VRIS o= YO
— s e . Lk " T 58 NS ol
. N 46 | Pl 7-10 ) 240 DN /53 o7 RNy 5 & 'g - o —BRICK KNEEWALL z e
T s 2A__el=1] 11.7/8" ENG. JOIST. T ! EN(3) | [DOR IF |& sol 158 SIS WITH GAS METER
W = T PER JOIST HANUF. < ' < S GRADE 7S\ | @ NS NICHE
3 ) " [ PERMTS | ST I MR ST |||
-\ I GLAZED | |‘ UNKEN—=,/ . \i ><|A yoo 70 g, |32 g
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S Ny AV A SIE IR . g (o2 R Y AT AT I\ v LAPPROVED ROOF. ||,
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TRUSSES © 247 0.C [, * & +4— K HET % TRUSSES @ 24 -
7708 a0 i ooy [
= . S: = K - el ©
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

MILTON.

working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply

with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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DECK DETAILS

construction details

See standard details pages 5
and 5-2 for additional deck
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PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

1846 SF

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

REAR ELEVATION ELEV. 1
DECK CONDITION (7R MAX.)

PRECAST STAIR/LANDING
Refer to master specifications
for anchorage details for

Parson's precast stair/landing
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO

REFER 1O ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS
WITHIN 8" FROM EDGE
OF OPENING (4” MIN.)
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E TOWN OF MILTON
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ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
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engineered floor system |

read in conjunction with reviewed

ayout

WTH 15M BARS @ 12’.c.
BOTTOM EACH WAY WITH MIN. 1
1/4” CONC. COVER AND 15M
BENT (24°x24%) DOWELS
SPACED NOT MORE THAN 1670.c.
TYPICALL ALL AROUND.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by, the Town of
MILTON.
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NOTE 1:

FLAT ROOF FRAMING (TYP)
2%8" @ 12" 0.C. PT. CLG. JST.
w/ 2%4" @ 12" 0.C. PT
DAGONALLY CUT CROSS PURLINS
w/ 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
SHEATHING + SINGLE PLY ROOF
MEMBRANE (SLOPE TO DRAIN)

NOTE Z: BALCONY OVER PORCH
2%8" @ 16" 0.C. A.T. W/ 24"
@ 12" 0.C. DAGONALLY cUT
CROSS PURLINS W/ 5/8"
EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING W/
SINGLE PLY ROOF MEMBRANE

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS

for standard party wall
construction details

See standard details page 4

HANDRAIL
Required for
interior stairs with
more than 2 risers

GARAGE AIR BARRIER

Garage walls/ceiling required to
include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires
all joints to be sealed with tape and a
minimum 1 coat of compound

1846 SF

GARAGE DOOR
Requires weatherstripping
and a self closing device

FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa.
WITH 5.-8% AR ENTRAINMENT.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

ROOF TRUSS INFORMATION REFER TO ROOF
TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ROOF FRAMING
INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE: NOTED.

R IMING INFL
REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR [AYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

N\

412"

AN

1846 SF

36'—6" 4-g"
VISION 30 TUB
607x30 SEE GRAB BAR @
_\V_MIRROR / ‘ NOTE BELOW
k) = 3 — — T .
& D B {2l ol X i , —® ?
A _ 12'-2 4 3%10" ol 5-0 o 21074, 10 ~
P T
= I |"® L
e BATH M g
g I I
o N (6> &) . 3
N = | | = . |
® o 7 OPT. | T 7 e
] MASTER || ook s > :o
. o BEDROOM A BEDRC RAISE TOP PLATE 1'-6",
W it ® /- 0
e} — 9'—4” ﬁ]’, ) 12'—4" P
7 g K * 7 Tasn ROOF BELOW 9
1 R {0 |‘( “ _ -
AN L 1 :_
i LINEN b 7
‘ek . } ® oSA & | . . o | A . )
°© COD. < A\ ki S A AN i
g o | s Z | o N 7/ I - — N N
| © L] G, 3-8 85 10’18 M 4l 2-8" | - o
i | 1 | b I
| i @ O _
| -— ESA —0” [T
B s s ,2-0
— | < '~ #
T B i N S |
- s bp) o )
— ‘ VISION 30 TUB—~{4| ‘ 5 @ . | £ HH -
| 60"430” \ AN : = Wl B W T
S - |/ TMIRROR <. A + ! = - <
= | 1N o ENS.| ~ K| L. RN @)~ T LAUND. || 2 g |l ©l =
N &' lg” = | Go) . | 2
(2] | ~J Rl “C_, | | =
| :‘f’ 5'—4" 1 3-0" 6'-2 | 4" 8'-10" ™ | 41|, 2'%07 | 1'-0"
| 7l wlo | CURB | © 1S | 7 _
‘ A: Wol.Co 29 ,IO» 4»1 & 59_8 |(I° 7‘_0”
| I A |
S : | —=E | | .
R ‘ < T Fws o Tff =
N | b | | | e 1 I ™) i I *
| ROOF BE_LOW — — — L— _—' —_— —l_ln.m | o ROOF BELOW -
412"
S E C O N D F LO O R P LA N — E LE V 1 A It is the builder's complete responsibility to
. ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
TOWNHOUSE MODELS BATHROOM BLOCKING including zoning provisions and any provisions
. . q in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be See standard details page 8 Architect is not responsible in any way for
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific for required main bathroom T g s o
block drawings and engineered truss system grab bar reinforcing lﬁgﬂsdéncgaﬁgg%%Lgﬁ;mhngm%;&tgrﬁlsalrg{
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with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

H

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
VY 4

BUILDING DIVISION

TOWN OF MILTON

;vili.TON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
iy IVY 4 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

‘,_0,.

1846 SF

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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1846 SF

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS

for standard party wall
construction details

See standard details page 4

PREFIN. ALUM. PANEL

(TYP.)

PRECAST CONC. SILL

RECEIVED ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON

TOWN OF MILTON \ N PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

MAR 29, 2017 | IVY 4 MODEL
VY 4 BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017

BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

1846 SF

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

ARCHITECTURAL REVJE & APFROVAL

MAR 2/0 20
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1A

DECK DETAILS

construction details

See standard details pages 5
and 5-2 for additional deck

ELEVATIONS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE.

UPGRADE WINDOW WITH

i

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
WALLS AND FOOTINGS (TYP.)

REAR ELEVATION ELEV.
DECK CONDITION (7R MAX.)

FLOOR TO GRADE
CONDITION.

1A

PRECAST STAIR/LANDING
Refer to master specifications
for anchorage details for

Parson's precast stair/landing

John G. Willi Architect
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

N\

1868 SF
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ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO

REFER 1O ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS

LOCATION OF SECOND I
BAR FOR REDUCED
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OF OPENING (4” MIN.) , d” -
2 - |
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LENGTH OF THE WALL OR; 2) WHEN . SIDE OF OPENING .
SPACING BETWEEN OPENINGS IS LESS | |
THAN THE AVERAGE WIDTH OF THE !
OPENINGS. 0BC 9.15.4.3.(3)(b) & (4)

THICKNESS CONDITION | ©

BASEMENT PLAN

ELEV. 2

TOWN OF MILTON
n‘oN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout

Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable

IVY 4 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE RECE'VED
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of TOWN OF MILTON
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of MAR 29, 2017
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building VY 4

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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John G. Wil Architect
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NOTE 1:

FLAT _ROOF FRAMING (TYP.)

2%8" @ 12" 0.C. PT. CLG. JST.
w/ 2%4" @ 12" 0.C. PT
DAGONALLY CUT CROSS PURLINS
w/ 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
SHEATHING + SINGLE PLY ROOF
MEMBRANE (SLOPE TO DRAIN)

NOTE Z: BALCONY OVER PORCH
2%8" @ 16" 0.C. A.T. W/ 24"
@ 12" 0.C. DAGONALLY cUT
CROSS PURLINS W/ 5/8"
EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING W/
SINGLE PLY ROOF MEMBRANE

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

more

HANDRAIL
Required for
interior stairs with

than 2 risers

GARAGE AIR BARRIER

Garage walls/ceiling required to
include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires
all joints to be sealed with tape and a
minimum 1 coat of compound

1868 SF

GARAGE DOOR
Requires weatherstripping
and a self closing device
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e based on final lot grading Ve CONNECTOR FOR POST-BEAM
| 49-8 6-0 | CONNECTION (TYP.)
SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO NOTE 7
1" ’—7". OTHERWISE FLAT ROOF FRAMING (IYP, It is the builder's complete responsibility to

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - ELEV. 2

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH
SIABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa.
WITH 5.-8% AR ENTRAINMENT.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

ROOF TRUSS INFORMATION REFER TO ROOF
TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ROOF FRAMING
INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE: NOTED.

R

MY

INFL

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR [AYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TOWN OF MILTON
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

%

iToN

TO BE REVIEWED BY
ENGINEER.

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout

3-1/
BRICK/ (90x9

STONE

/|

VENEER

L S with the applicable Architectural Design
\‘\\$~ )1;%4, Guidelines approved by the Town of
‘ MILTON.
N\ ARCHITECTURAL REVEJV & APPROVAL
INVERTED g
3-1/2"x3-1/27x1 /4> ‘
(90x90x6.0) MAR 2/0 20
STEEL ANGLE
John G. Willi Architect

BRICK/
STONE
VENEER

INVERTED STEEL

ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions

2'%8" @ 12" 0.C. AT CLG. JST.
w/ 2%4" @ 12" 0.C. AT
DIAGONALLY CUT CROSS PURLINS

INVERTED

STEEL ANGLE

w/ 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
SHEATHING + SINGLE PLY ROOF

2"%3-1/2"x1/4"
121/ MEMBRANE (SLOPE TO DRAIN)

0x6.0)

SUPPORTED STEEL

in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply

ANGLE UP TO 11'-7".
OTHERWISE TO BE
REVIEWED BY ENGINEER.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

1868 SF
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S E C O N D F LO O R P LA N E LE V 2 It is the builder's complete responsibility to
. ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
TOWNHOUSE MODELS BATHROOM BLOCKING ::Hﬁ(élr;%égw?g(g:o;/;gginirm any provisions
Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be See standard details page 8 Architect is not responsible in any way for
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific for required main bathroom T g s o
block drawings and engineered truss system grab bar reinforcing building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
ARCHITECTURAL RE & APFROVAL
John G. Willi Architect
v | V Y - 4
REFER TO BLOCK WORKING DRAWINGS FOR
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1846 SF

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
VY 4

BUILDING DIVISION

5 | TOWN OF MILTON
WiioN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
= IVY 4 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

6:12

1846 SF

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

ARCHITECTURAL REVEIV & APFROVAL
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DECK DETAILS

construction details
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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in the subdivision agreement. The Control
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examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

more

HANDRAIL
Required for
interior stairs with

than 2 risers

GARAGE AIR BARRIER

Garage walls/ceiling required to
include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires
all joints to be sealed with tape and a
minimum 1 coat of compound

1854 SF

GARAGE DOOR

Requires weatherstripping
and a self closing device

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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(FIRE SEPARATION)

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL

PARTY WALL DETAILS

for standard party wall
construction details

See standard details page 4
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MAR 29, 2017
VY 4

TOWN OF MILTON

BUILDING DIVISION

TOWN OF MILTON
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

1854 SF
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Lio IVY 4 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED It is the builder's complete responsibility to
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
PLANS EXAMINER DATE

and all applicable regulations and requirements
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the Ontario Building Code
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in the subdivision agreement. The Control
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AN L examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

working drawings with respect to any zoning or
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

RECEIVED % TOWN OF MILTON

TOWN OF MILTON N PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

MAR 29, 2017 = IVY 4 MODEL
VY 4 BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017

BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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